
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Proof Report

Water Permit 41-7015

6t3t2020

Owner Tvpe
Current Owner

Name and Address
GRANT UDY & SONS
5111 S ROCKLAND HWY
ROCKLAND,ID 83271
(208) 548-2636

Status: Relinquished

Source

Beneficial Use

Source and Point(sl of Diversion

Place Of Use

Gonditions of Aporoval:

Comments:

Dates and Other lnformation
Water District Number: TBD
Mitigation Plan: False

Gombined Use Limits
NiA

SubGase:
N/A

Water Supplv Bank:
N/A

Tributarv

From To Diversion Rate Volume

I'
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INTER.DEPARTMENT HEMO _ |

OATE 7 -28-87

)

FRoM Jim Stanton

To File

luBJEcr Pemit 4L-70L5, Grant Udy & Sons

George was in today to amend this pernit. When this permit was granted, the nearest 3-phase
power was about.two'miLes from the P/U. Idaho Power had toLd the/applicant that, povrer would
be extended up the valley to near the P/U. Cutbacks by ldaho Power have prevented this, so
no 3-phase por^rerj is available to f operate irrigation pumps on the land.,'Dlesel fuel is no-.r
too expensive to be economically feasibLe. So a weLl has been drilLed but no irrigation has -

been devel-oped on the land described ih the permit. - -

The applicants own a parcel. of land we.st of Rock'Land. There is a groundwater license on this'
land, fut it is only ior L/4" per acre'. A second well has .h"en arlttea on-the. land but is not
being used. The applicants also want to driLl- a third well.
This water perurit is being amended to move'the water (for a totaL of lrt per, acre) to the land
west of Rockland. If we approve the amendment, they wilf immediately epply for a drilling

'permit for the third weLl. Since proof ldld' is due on 9-1-87, Li^me is criticaL if everything
'is to be completed on tine (within the 50 days alLowable after the proof due date). )

ol
SICNATURE
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Stote of ldoho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Southern Region, 2148 4thAve. Eost, Twin Foils, tdoho 83001 (2og) 704-0578

CECIL D. ANDRUS R. KEITH HIGGINSON
Governor Dicctor

Grant Udy & Sons
Star Rt. Box 26
Rockland, ID
83271

June 30, .1989

RE: Permit 4l-70]5

Dear Mr. Udy;

Based on our previous discussions on the above-referenced permit, it appears that

water has never been actua'l1y put to benefjcial use on the permitted lands. Just

drill'ing the vtel1 is not sufficient to meet the development requirements of the

permi t.

There appears to be two ootions in this situation. If our licensing examination

fjnds no beneficjal use of r,vater under the perm'it, we vrill have to cancel the

permit. Since we would have made a field inspection, your examinat'ion fee of $.125.

would not be returned.

The second ootion is for you to voluntariiy reiinqu'ish the permit. If this is done,

we can refund the examination fee. A relinqu'ishment form has been orepared for
your use. If you choose this second option, the later fi'ling you made to irpigate

Sections I and l2 will reniain in effect pending Swan Falls processing.

Please let us knor,v your decision in this matter at your earliest convenience. If
you have further questions, please feel free to contact this office.

S'incerely,

fu"^ Q, lffi^
James E. Stanton
Sr. Water Resource Agent



5l {pt-,ft6o8 '.[rgqr{g{J, v
j'Form 2l

ot/86 mEGEt]VE
AUG SI I9B7

gpartna;r1" ci Waier hruurc$
5,: -;;;;i:i'n R."Xion 0ffrce

For Offlce Use 0nly
Fee Recelved l/aS
Date g'J/-CO

srArE o, ,o^*Brpartrnent of V/ater Resources [::;;l ir%

-

DEpARr'fENr oF 
'{ATER 

REsouRcEs :illTt.I ,"^@s t

sEP 01 198

PROOF OF BENEFiCIAL USE

The ldaho oegartmenf of l{ater Resources rlll conslder thls fornr as a statemenf thaf the permlt holder(s) hEs
completed all developrnent thct wlll occur under thls permlt and that xater has been applled accordlng lo fheprovlslons of the permlf for the beneflclal use(s) descrlbed belor. Thls form must be accompanled by a llcenseexanlnaflon fee or a completed fleld exarlnatlon reporf prepared by a cerflfled rater rlght examlnor rho has be€nappolnted by fhe departm€nt.

Permlt No. lL -701 5

Grnnf IIdv .$ Sons $

I

l{ame(s) of Permlt Hrclder:

Post 0fflce Address: s r Rorrfc Rnv 2 6- Roekland Tn 8a?7 1

Telephone No. 548-2636

Source of Water:

Exfent of Use:

Oomest I c

lrrlgatlon 236

(number of households) Stockrater ---.-
(acres) Other,/Renark

Total rata and/or volume for rhlch proof ls submltted 2-O cfs

Fee enclosed $ 12\
(See Llcense Examlnatlon Fee Schedule)

acre-feef

Shor the date rafer ras flrsf dlverted and beneflclally used under thls permlt:

Measurlng Devlce: Requlred?
lnsfal led?

Yes

Yes'
No

No

Flor Measurqnenf Port: Requlred? _ll yes _ No
lnstalled? _ Yes X_ No will be instal_led

Person fo confact to acconpany the Deparfment representatlve durlng the fleld examlnatlon:

c orse IIdv nr Ri ehard lrd V
(Narc) (Telcphonr Numb.r)

(Addre3s)

The above lnformaflon ls my true stafqnent of fhe exfenf to rhlch fhe abov€ numbered permlt has been developed andI rellngulsh any undeveloped porflon of fhe permlt to ihe sfate of ldaho.

.$

Dcte

3
Slgnafure ot lder (and fltlo, propr te
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De1, :. .: .:l li''#*'-APPTICATION FOR AM EN DMENTNOF'nNFERM IT

To change the point of diversion and,/or the ptace ., *&;;rO 
Ir,,

r

Comes now Grant Udy & Sons Phone \lLA-?6a6

of (address) Star Route Box 26. Rockland. ID 8327L , and represents to the

Director of the ldaho Department of Water Resources:

That he is the owner and holder of Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of ldaho

No. 41-701 5 , and requests that the permit and permit map be changed as follows:
2 points

1. Point of diversion: Sw % Sn_%, Section , Township 10S , Range 3OE , 8.M.,

County of Power . Other points of diversion:

Period and nature of use: (irrigation, domestic, stockwatering, industrial, etc.)
A.llow 3.34 LGS 9/9/87

2

Amount 3.54- for
(cfs or acre feet per annum)

Amount _ for
(cfs or acre feet per annum)

Amount _ for
(cfs or acre feet per annum)

Amount _ for
(cfs or acre feet per annum)

STATE OF IDA

1

purposes from

purposes from

purposes from

purposes from

AUG 31, 1987

Nnrr 1 5 (both dates inclusive)

to 

-- 

(both dates inclusive)

Trripsfinn Mar 15 to

to

to

(both dates inclusive)

(both dates inclusive)

3. Place of use or land to be irrigated

TOTALS

1"58

4.a

Total number of acres to be irrigate a = d-3L

Who owns the property at the point of diversion? Applicant

b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or the place of use? ,,

lf the property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling thec

sE%s1,\l%NW%

SE7"

NE%SEY.sw%NW%

SW7"

NE%SETo

I+O

sw%

I

I

NW%

NW7"

NE%

39

sE%sw%

l+O

NW%

-i9

NEI/O

NE%
sEc

1

t2

ioE

RGE

applicant to make this filing



Complete the following map by showing land and point of diversion as proposed by this amendment.

Sl'ow 40-acre subdivisions, townships, ranges and ditches'
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Scrh: 2 incho equel I mih.

That no one will be iniu

Z;,
red by such change, and that such change will be made at permit holder's own risk.

Yr&L , tnis J? day of fr.
(si

FOR DEPAHTMENT USE ONLY

Fee = $20.00 -97 *

Signed at

Preliminary check by

Publication prepared by ftn
Receipted by

Published in

Date

Date 3? C.4U C",qr'(

Publication dates ,7

ACTION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

L. GLEN SAXTON , of the Department of Water Resources hereby

Approve the above referenced Amendment provided the conditions as set forth

in Permit No. 41-7015 are met. The maximum rate of diversion under this amended

right, shall not exceed 3.34 cfs.

day of

, Operations Bureau

;E{

{

.i

q
I c

t

Witness my hand this

Chie



September 29, t987

Grant Udy c Sons
Star Rt. Box 25
Rockland, ID 8327t

Gentlemen:

Re: Permit No. 4L-70L5

This office acknowledges receipt of the proof of beneficial use form and
application for amendment submitted to this office on August 3L, L987.
Enclosed is a copy of the approved application for amendment.

The _next step is for the regional office to conduct a field inspection
to determine the extent of use of each permit. r cannot terl you just
when thgqe inspection will be conducted, but the departrnent replesenta-
tive wiII try to contact you to schedule a convenient time

rf you ttave any questions concerning this inspectionr please call the
regional office in Trpin ralls - 734-3578.

Sincerely,

RITA I. F'LECK
Sec retaryTRecords Manage r

Enc.

region
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STATE OF IDAHO ffFg fO ,qAA
DEpARTMENT oF wATER nesoUncEs'""*

R E ou Esr Fo R exre ruBtffi'd;f,Jnf'E'*""
provide additional time in which to submit proof

of beneficial use on a water right permit

f*"(

qry#-
-&M'w'f

For Office Use Only
$15FEER
Date

Receipt #

JAN e 1986

re
urces

e9

?
,^ jN I d

(Address)
of

State of

(Name)

LO
, deposes and says:

That he is the holder, or the duly authorized agent of the holder*, of permit to App

State of ldaho No. t0

That under the terms and conditions

That he has heretofore performed the following work described under said permit:
(This must be filled out! lf no work has heen completed put none.)

.Le'

Czt-<t

of said permit, work thereunder was required to be completed or

, ls gI 
'rereunqer 

was requrr -- '- 
ilp"inid;t;I Vv?t?i R3[3

I

7

That he is unable to complete the remainder of the work within the required time for the following reasons, to-wit:#

Wherefore, he asks that the Department of Water Resources extend the time for the completion of obligations

under said permit to
-W.enrl, 

I ,19u 7

.lF OTHER \HAN HOLDER, Power ol Attorney must be supplied.

FEE: S15.OO

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

lT lS HEREBY oRDERED that the above application for extension of time be APPR0VED and the time with.inwh'ich to submit proof of benefjcjal use js extended to Sepbember 1, 1987.

-b

/tt 
vr. rinirnurn

5 yrs. maximum)

J
af, /tZ,*^)

(S ignature)*

1 p
Signed this 4o day of Janua ry ,19 B6

a ns ureau
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:,i--Fq"EGEIVl
l})* FEB zs i9B4 STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Departmentof water*'i{E&uEST FoR EXTENSToN oF TrME
To provide additional time in which to submit
proof of beneficial use on a water right permit

? Sc- s Sy'rl* €..'{e, Bt * Ll/' w of

if,r:-frpffi#

sPR tt, isg4

&6pe rlrne,;;r ixi $r&tf{ ftgealrs
S,sr_*h*rn S{sdrfot ffic0

!' H c (/p,J

State of . deposes and says

That he is the holder, or the duly authorized agent of the holder*, of Permit to Appropriate the Public Water of

the State of ldaho No

That under

(N

T.,la hA

the terms and
ha,JlxcJ. t

(Address)

thereunder was required to be completed on or before

:ftfr.-r
That he has heretofore performed the following work described under said permit:

lfhis must be lilled out! ll no work has been completed put none.)

Ir )'90 V^o, Lr.--,, -4..10^J)

costings Z arto.o!

That he is unable to complete the remainder of the work within the required time for the following reasons, to-wit:

Wherefore, he asks that the Department of Water Resources extend the time for the completion of obligations

under said permit to Fe6" / ,1s 8/
( 1 yr. minimum, 5 yrs. ma5imum)

NOTE
AS OF JULY 1. 1980,
THERE IS A S15.OO

CHARGE FOR REOUESTS
FOR EXTENSION OF

TIME.

?\, t)
(S is

'lF O|HER f HAN HOLDER. Power of Attorney must be supptied.

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

lT lS HEREBY ORDERED that the above applicarion for exrension of time be APPR0VED and the time within

tt

oFor Office
eeR

ale

A3 day of

tofbe e

March

Chief, 0perations Bureau

1986.which to submit the stateme 1C al use is extended to March 1

Signed this 1e94_

N

{



S'I'A'-IE (,]t.. IDAIIC)
DI'PAIITN{BNT OF \\'ATER RIISOTTRC i'S

APPLICATION FOR trXTJJNSION OII I'I]\Tii

j)cnnit No- Al-7orS

of Po.k {nrrl D D HHO
(address)

being first duly sworn, upon his oath dcposes and s11r5t

lion
I., U\,J

Statc of Idaho

county of 

-

I

e

State of

That he is tl"le holcler, or the duly authorized agent of thc holdcr x, of PermiL to

Appropria te the Public Waters of the State of Iclaho No. 4l - I O t g

'that lnclcr thc tcrms and conditions of said permit, work thcrculder was rcqttirc(l

to be completed on or before.

'Ihat he has heretofore P

F,a-\r r"r r oP V \ ' 19--E-l-.

erformed the follow ing work dcscribccl ttnder said ponnit:

That he is unable to comP

the following reasons, to-wit:

{,

Oosting c, c) O.on

lete the remainder of thc worl< within the rcquirccl tirnc [or'

Qo.^r - n. C", t\ ^ = \)c,T tllE{t s

5

Wherefore, he asks that the Department of Wa r Resources cxtend thc time for the

completion of obligations under said permit to rA 1e b 6_.

Sutrsr:ribed and sworn before me this 3l'1 day of 7l(r2 4z*4 19go

seal Notary c resi

7-a'"^ Fo 1/s-

ng at

7D

\
\
\

I

\

MJ' cornrnission expi,o, f,f.

ACTION OIr l'tIU DIIIEC'ltoli. ()Ir TIIE Dlll)Alt'fMItN'l' Ol| WA'I'1,]lt ll.ttSOLntCl,ls

IT IS HEREBY ORDERBD that thc above appli cation for extcnsion of time be APPROVED

and the Jimc r+ithtn which to !ubmjt the StatemeJt of heneficial rrsp is e.fendpd

to March l- lg84.-

Witness rny lnnd this day of November ,19 B0

e pera 'l ons ureau

rl IIOLDIIIt, Power of Attortrey nrust be suppiied. Iiorrns arc avail:rb1c
, r,nl. ol \Vater Il.osources, SLrtehotrsc, I3oisc, Idaho 83?20.



frtosxt'

ldentifica

Applicati

tion No

STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF WATER ADMINISTRATION
AMENDED

APPTICATTOFTOR PERMIT
E

To Appropriote the pubtic wqlers of the Stote of ldoho 
ilOv rz 

'975(TYPE oR PRINT lN INK) Dtu:l',:, ,, ottilaterRqsources

GRANT IID' & SONS a nartnpnshi n 
r'uthern District 0fiico

Rockland. Idaho

2. Source of wafer supply GroundWatef which is a tributary of

3. a. Location of point of diversion is NW 7+ of Sll'I 7+ of Section 27 Township 115

Ra nge 31E B.M. Power County; additional points of diversion if any:

B.M.Sec 27 T 11S R e. 31 r

(cfs or acre.feet per annum)

Amount-for---
(cfs or acre-feet per annum)

5' Total quantity to be appropriated:

\\
I

-.J
s

Ilaa0f

,\$)rrnffirrsg"r

i. Name of applicant

b. lf waier is not consumed, it will be discharged into at a point i

of 7a of Section Townshio- Ranoe- B.M.-
4. Water will be used for the following purposes:

Amount 9.60cf s forlrrjlAtion purpose fromMarch 15 tol{ovemb.er-15 - (borh dares inclusive)
(cfs or acre-feet per annum)

Amount0-09cfsfo rl ivacfo.k purpose fromJanuary.l toLgegl"ber 31 (borh dares inclusive)

purpose from-- to (both daies inclusive)

post office address

NLILqFL WD q

supplied with domestic

Y+

a
q60 cubic feet per second and/or

acre feef per annum.

6. Proposed diverting works:

- a.. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc. Wel I . mOtOr, pump & Spgixkfer-sysJem

b

capacity-acrefeet,'materialsusedinstoragedam'-

Period of year during which storage will occur to inclus ive
(Mo. Day) (Mo. Day)

c. Froposed well diameter is- inches; proposed depth of well is-_-feet.

7. a. Time required for the completion of the works and appiication of the water to the proposed beneflcial use

is 5 years.

b. Estimated construction cost is ('10-000 0n

8. D'escription of proposed uses,

a. lf water is not for irrigation: Same aS Bb.

(1) Give the place of use of waler:-- 1A of -------t/a of Section--.- Township-

Range---- B.M.

(2) Amount of power to be generated:---

(3) List number of each kind of livestock to be watered 400-j1ead*of-rangLe-cattl-e--

b. Height of storage dam--feet, active reservoir capacity- acre feet; total reservoir

(4) Name of municipality to be served-

(5) If water is to be used for other purposes describe



o lf water is for irrigation, indicate acredge in each subdivision in the tabulation below

11S

115

TOTATS

0

160

Total number of acres to be irr.i anted 4

c. Describe any oiher water rights used for the same purposes as described above._
' Nnne

9. a. Who owns rhe property ar the point of diversion Ap[icant
b. Who or,r,ns ihe land to be irrigated or place of use Apol ic nt

lf the property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the
applicant io make rhis filing--.---.-

I O. Remarks

c

SEVc

40

5V'lt/c

40

NW%

SEt/c

NE%

40

40

SEVq

40

StNVa

40

NWIZNE%

4040

SEVas.\N1/a

4A

NW%

40

SWl/+NW%

NE%SEt/aswr^NWVc

NEIA

N Erzi

40 40

5€C

27

2B

RANGE

31E

318



,

I l. Map of proposed project: show clearly the proposed point of diversion. place of use, section number, township
and range number.

Scale: 2 inches equal I mile

BE lT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for permit lo appropriate the public
waters of the State of ldaho as herein set forfh. 
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F"tur,a'ri1 i'irc;i;.y*- 6 -*28*119 5

Received ay t'{ (.' oate

Publication approved // ( Date

.//-.4f- z { c/ ' t,*" li

/ r7-s'd

Time

Preliminary check by-- Fee $

Receipred oy--(-L Dare- J1: /f-2S1 --

Publication creoared bv CC Date 11-1R-75

Published in Power Countv Press

Publication dates 7r-27 & 72-4-75

.y',,., /-.:

/) 4 7-(
Priority reduced to-- Reason

Prolests filed by,

Copies of protests forwarded by---

ldoho No.

Hearino held bv Dafe

Recommendedfor approval denial by

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER ADMINISTRATION

This is to certify that I have examined Application for Permit io appropriate the public waters of the State of

4L-70L5 , and said application is h APPROVEI-)

1. Approval of said application is subiect to the following Iimitalions and conditions:

a. SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR V/ATER RIGHTS.

b. Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitfed on or

before Fphrrrarw l , r9 Bl

c. Other: A measuring device of a type approved by the Director shaI1 be

peltna.nentlv installed and mai-ntained'as part of the divertinE wor:ks.

2. Denial of said application is for the following reasons:

Witness my hand this 3 day of Fehrrrary 19 76

F..--l 'A


